DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Democratic Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020

The Azerbaijan Democratic Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues by the Decision of the Supreme Council, dated 11 December, 2019 and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By adopting the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 59.2 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

- 1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Democratic Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on February 9, 2020:
 - 1.1.Authorized representatives:

Hasrat Qurbanali Rustamov Taliyat Mahammad Aliyev Dashgin Agarza Nuriyev Rashid Mirajdar Mansurov Elchin Aliqulu Eyyubov Fariz İdris Maharramov Vuqar Mirhuseyn Jafarov Niyazi Javad Qurban Joshgun İsmayıl Gurbanov Jasur Tofig Mammadov Mayis Kamal Mammadov Galib Kamal Mammadov Elvin Shahin Heydarov Elyar Hasan Mehdiyev

1.2. Authorized representative on financial issues:

Nizami Kamil Mammadzada

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov